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No. 33 OF 1930. 

A.D. 1930. T O APPROPRIATE A SUM NOT EXCEEDING SEVEN H U N D R E D 
33tf~1930. AND SlX THOUSAND F l V E H U N D R E D AND F l F T Y  T H R E E 

P O U N D S TO THE SERVICE OF THE T W E L V E MONTHS 
ENDING THE THIRTYFLRST D A Y OF D E C E M B E R , IN THE 
Y E A R OF O U R L O R D O N E THOUSAND N I N E H U N D R E D 
AND T H I R T Y  O N E . 

Preamble. 

Short title. 

R O N A L D STORRS.] 

B E it enacted:— 

[December 9, 1930. 

WH E R E A S it is necessary to make provision for such 
expenses of the Government of Cyprus for the year 

ending the thirtyfirst day of December, 1931, as are 
not already lawfully provided for or shall not hereafter 
be provided for by any Law. 

1. This Law may be cited as the Appropriation Law, 
1931. 

Appropria
tion of 
£706,553. 

2. In addition to the sums already lawfully appropriated 
to the service of the King or which may be hereafter law

fully appropriated thereto, there shall be issued and applied 
to the service of the twelve months ending the thirtyfirst 
day of December, 1931, out of the revenue and other 
funds of the Colony, any sum not exceeding the sum of 
Seven Hundred and Six Thousand Five Hundred and 
FiftyThree Pounds for defraying the charge of the Govern

ment of Cyprus for such period. 

Limitation 3. A sum not exceeding the amount set down under each 
tobTsp ênt head in the Schedule hereto may be issued and spent in 
on Personal r e Spect of the Establishment or Service specified and referred 
Emoluments. * , · ι τ ι 

to therein ; provided tha t the total sum spent on Personal 
Emoluments during the year, appropriated under this Law, 
shall not exceed the sum of Three Hundred and Ninety

Seven Thousand Seven Hundred and Seventeen Pounds, 
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HEAD. SCHEDULE. £ 
1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
δ. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 

Charges on account of the Public Debt 
Pensions and Gratuities 
His Excellency the Governor 
The Legislature 
Secretariat 
Printing Office 
District Administration 
Treasury 
Customs 
Land Registration and Survey 
Audit ... 
Judicial 
Legal ... 
Police . . . 
Prisons 
Health 
Education 
Post Office 
Agriculture ... 
Forests 
Railway 
Public Works. . . 
Public Works Annually Recurrent . . . 
Public Works Extraordinary 
Irrigation 
General Clerical Staff 
Trade Commissioner for Cyprus in Londoi 
Trade Development Board... 
Miscellaneous 

3,000 
5,861 

290 
1,676 
4,039 
5,040 

15,192 
8,762 

25,399 
.. 41,261 

2,820 
4,627 
5,926 

.. 95,500 
14,659 

.. 62,123 

.. 126,491 
20,794 
59,212 
38,851 
23,778 

.. 16,791 

.. 44,370 
22,995 

1,801 
33,247 

ι 2,359 
1,200 

18,489 

£706,553 

This Law was published in the Cyprus Gazette No. 2100 
of the 12th December, 1930. 


