No. 33 of 1930.

A.D. 1930. TO APPROPRIATE A SUM NOT EXCEEDING SEVEN HUNDRED

AND SIX THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND FIFTY-THREE
POUNDS TO THE SERVICE OF THE TWELVE MONTHS
ENDING THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, IN THE
YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED
AND THIRTY-ONE.

RONALD STORRS.]

[December 9, 1930.

BE it enacted:-

Preamble.

WHEREAS it is necessary to make provision for such expenses of the Government of Cyprus for the year ending the thirty-first day of December, 1931, as are not already lawfully provided for or shall not hereafter be provided for by any Law.

Short title

1. This Law may be cited as the Appropriation Law, 1931.

Appropriation of £706,553.

2. In addition to the sums already lawfully appropriated to the service of the King or which may be hereafter lawfully appropriated thereto, there shall be issued and applied to the service of the twelve months ending the thirty-first day of December, 1931, out of the revenue and other funds of the Colony, any sum not exceeding the sum of Seven Hundred and Six Thousand Five Hundred and Fifty-Three Pounds for defraying the charge of the Government of Cyprus for such period.

Limitation of the sum to be spent on Personal Emoluments. 3. A sum not exceeding the amount set down under each head in the Schedule hereto may be issued and spent in respect of the Establishment or Service specified and referred to therein; provided that the total sum spent on Personal Emoluments during the year, appropriated under this Law, shall not exceed the sum of Three Hundred and Ninety-Seven Thousand Seven Hundred and Seventeen Pounds.

[No. 33.

HEAD		Se	CHEDU	LE.			£
1.	Charges on a	ccount	of the	Public	Debt		3,000
2.	Pensions and						5,861
3.	His Exceller	cy the	Gover	nor			290
4.	The Legislat						1,676
5.	Secretariat						4,039
6.	Printing Offi	ce					5,040
7.	District Adn	ninistra	tion				15,192
8.	Treasury						8,762
9.	Customs						25,399
10.	Land Registr	ration a	and Su	rvey			41,261
11.	Audit						2,820
12.	Judicial						4,627
13.	Legal						5,926
14.	Police						95,500
15.	Prisons						14,659
16.	Health				***		62,123
17.	Education						126,491
18.	Post Office						20,794
19.	Agriculture						59,212
20.	Forests						38,851
21.	Railway						23,778
23.	Public Work	S					16,791
24.	Public Work	s Annu	ally R	ecurren	t		44,370
25.	Public Work	s Extra	aordina	ary			22,995
26.	Irrigation						1,801
27.	General Cler						33,247
28.	Trade Comm				n Lond	lon	2,359
29.	Trade Devel		Boar	d			1,200
30.	Miscellaneou	S	•••		•••		18,489
						12.75	£706,553

This Law was published in the Cyprus Gazette No. 2100 of the 12th December, 1930.